CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-

A RESOLUTION GRANTING APPROVAL OF A RESIDENTIAL WAIVER (BY A FOUR-FIFTHS VOTE OF THE CITY COMMISSION) FOR BARBARA TRIA (NOMINATED BY CITY MANAGER IGLESIAS), IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2-52(B)(2) OF THE CITY CODE, TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TWO (2) YEAR TERM, WHICH BEGAN ON JUNE 1, 2019 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2021.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby grant approval of a residential waiver by four-fifths vote for Barbara Tria in accordance with Section 2-52(b)(2) of the City Code, to serve as a member of the Economic Development Board, for a two (2) year term.

SECTION 2. That the appointment term began on June 1, 2019 and continues through May 31, 2021.

SECTION 3. That said resolution shall become effective upon its passage and adoption herein.

| | OPTED THIS TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D., 2021. |
|-----------------|--|
| (Moved: | / Seconded:) |
| (Yeas: | |
| (Agenda Item: |) |
| | APPROVED: |
| | RAUL VALDÉS-FAULI MAYOR |
| ATTEST: | APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: |
| BILLY Y. URQUIA | MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS |

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY CLERK